

Gulab Singh Vs. Ridhima & anr.

CMPMO No. 90 of 2026

5.3.2026 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Notice be issued to the respondents,
on steps being taken within a week, returnable
for 23.4.2026.

CMP No. 3416 of 2026

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Till
further orders, further proceedings in Execution
Petition No. 411-S/10/2021, titled as “Ms.
Ridhima & anr. versus Gulab Singh”, pending
before the learned Additional Principal Judge-II,
Family Court Solan, H.P., are ordered to be
stayed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 5, 2026
(kalpana)