

Gulab Singh vs. Ridhima & Anr.

CMPMO No.90 of 2026

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Service is complete.

CMP No.3416 of 2026

Reply to the application, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **27.07.2026**.

Interim order to continue, till then, subject to deposit of 50% amount, by the petitioner, out of the total amount, due against him.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 23, 2026
(subhash)