

Gulab Singh Vs Ridhima & Anr.

CMPMO No. 90 of 2026

27.07.2026

Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 3416 of 2026

Reply not filed. In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 30.07.2026, enabling the petitioner to place on record the document, demonstrating that order dated 23.04.2026, passed in this petition, has been complied with.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

27th July, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)