

Gulab Singh vs. Ridhima & Anr.

CMPMO No.90 of 2026

06.08.2026 Present: Ms. Preeti, Advocate, vice Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar,
Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.19729 of 2026

By way of present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to permit the applicant to place on record certain documents.

As per the averments contained in the application, requisite documents are necessary for the just adjudication of the present case. Consequently, the application, under consideration, is allowed and the documents are ordered to be taken on record.

The applications are, thus, disposed of.

CMPMO No.90 of 2026

List on **13.08.2026.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 06, 2026
(subhash)