

Gulab Singh vs. Ridhima & Anr.

CMPMO No.90 of 2026

18.08.2026 Present: Ms. Anita, Advocate, vice Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Karun
Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel
appearing for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 18, 2026
(subhash)